BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/22/2019 13:01:47

PAGE NUM

WARNINGS

SOUTHERN - SHREVEPORT

BRANCH-RESTRICT PROG

BRANCH
RISH CADDO
1 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG Q. FT.
MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
000A AOO51 ENGL 110006 11 11.0012.15 28 915
000A AOO51 ENGL 110007 11 11.0012.15 27 915
000A AOO51 ENGL 110004 11 12.3013.45 28 915
000A A0OO51 ENGL 111001 11 12.3013.45 14 915
000A A0054 FIAR 200002 11 9.3010.45 27 1,060
000A A0O054 FIAR 2004 11 9.3010.45 28 1,060
000A A0054 FIAR 200001 11 11.0012.15 26 1,060
000A A0054 FIAR 200003 11 12.3013.45 25 1,060
000A A0O055 EDUC 2102 11 11.0012.15 6 1,073
000A AO055 EDUC 2502 11 12.3013.45 4 1,073
000A A0O065 MATH 095006 1111 9.30 10.45 24 618
000A A0OO71 ENGL 110005 11  9.3010.45 26 610
000A A0OO71 ENGL 111004 11 9.3010.45 11 610
000A AOO71 COMM 200001 11 11.0012.15 23 610
000A A0O0O73 MATH 095003 1111 8.00 9.15 19 620
000A AOO75 ENGL 111003 11  9.30 10.45 33 915
000A AOO75 COMM 210001 11 9.3010.45 24 915
000A A0OO75 ENGL 110010 11 11.0012.15 26 915
000A A0OO75 ENGL 111002 11 11.0012.15 15 915
000A AOO77 MCOM 252001 11 11.0012.15 4 610
000A AOO77 MCOM 205001 11 12.3013.45 16 610
000A AO0O78 COMM 200002 11  9.3010.45 20 610
000A AO0O78 COMM 200005 11 9.3010.45 12 610
000A AOO78 COMM 200003 11 11.0012.15 15 610
000A AO0O78 COMM 210002 11 11.0012.15 20 610
000A AO0O78 COMM 200006 11 12.3013.45 9 610
000A AO0O79 COMM 215002 11  9.3010.45 23 618
000A AO0O79 COMM 215003 11 11.0012.15 22 618
000A AO0O79 COMM 215004 11 11.0012.15 22 618
000A AO0O79 COMM 215005 11 12.3013.45 21 618
000B BO0O13 MUSC 200001 11 9.3010.45 22 1,200
000B BO0O13 MUSC 200002 11 11.0012.15 21 1,200
000B BO0O13 MUSC 200004 11 11.0012.15 24 1,200
000B BO013 MUSC 200005 11 12.3013.45 20 1,200
000C C0011 FROR 120001 11 10.00 10.50 22 777
000C C0011 FROR 120002 11 11.0011.50 23 777
000C C0011 FROR 120006 11 11.0011.50 25 777
000C C0011 FROR 120007 11 12.3013.20 21 777
000D D0O306 HPRE 110005 11 9.3010.45 15 1,020
000D D0306 HPRE 200003 11 11.0012.15 20 1,020
000D D0306 HPRE 229002 1 15.00 17.30 8 1,020
000F FO102 PSYC 210003 11  9.3010.45 34 915
O000F FO102 PSYC 240001 11 9.3010.45 16 915
O000F FO102 PSYC 230001 11 11.0012.15 18 915
O000F FO102 PSYC 210004 11 11.0012.15 30 915
O000F FO102 PSYC 210006 11 12.3013.45 28 915
O000F F0102 POLI 200004 1 18.00 20.50 3 915
O000OF FO106 CMPS 293001 11 11.0012.15 4 915
000F FO106 CMPS 215002 1 18.00 21.00 6 915
O000F FO106 CMPS 101600 1  18.00 21.00 7 915
OOOF FO107 SPAN 100001 1  18.00 21.00 21 915

NET ASSIGN.

TYPE & NO.

240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000

110 38 00000
110 38 00000

110 38 00000
110 38 00000

110 52 00000
110 52 00000
310 38 00000

110 28 00000
110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 30 00000

110 30 00000

110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
210 26 00000
210 26 00000
210 26 00000
210 26 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 58 00000
110 58 00000
110 58 00000

110 36 00000
110 36 00000

110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000

110 36 00000

210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 29 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG Q. FT.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
OOOF FO108 PSYC 210001 11 9.3010.45 40 915
O00OOF FO108 PSYC 210002 11 11.0012.15 34 915
OOOF FO108 PSYC 250005 11 11.0012.15 16 915
O000F FO108 PSYC 210005 1 18.00 21.00 26 915
O00OF FO109 POLI 210001 11 11.0012.15 11 610
O000F FO109 POLI 200002 11 11.0012.15 14 610
O000F FO109 EDUC 235001 1 14.3017.30 9 610
000F FO109 EDUC 209001 1 18.00 21.00 8 610
O000F FO109 EDUC 247001 1 18.0021.00 7 610
O000F FO202 ENGL 090001 11  9.3010.45 22 915
O000OF FO202 ENGL 09003 11 9.3010.45 26 915
000F FO202 ENGL 090002 11 11.0012.15 25 915
O000F FO202 ENGL 090003 11 11.0012.15 24 915
O000F FO202 INRW 099601 1111 12.30 13.30 17 915
O000F F0202 MATH 135008 1 18.0021.00 11 915
O000F FO203 MATH 090006 11 9.3010.45 27 915
000F FO203 MATH 095008 1111 11.0012.15 22 915
000F FO203 MATH 095009 1111 12.3013.45 19 915
000F FO203 MATH 095010 1111 14.00 15.15 20 915
O00F FO204 SOCL 210001 11  9.3010.45 44 1,220
O0O0F FO204 SOCL 210004 1  18.0021.00 27 1,220
O0OOF FO205 HIST 104006 11 11.0012.15 36 915
O000F FO205 HIST 104007 11 11.0012.15 40 915
O0OF FO205 HIST 104003 11 12.3013.45 41 915
O0OOF FO205 HIST 104005 1  18.0021.00 21 915
O000F FO206 MATH 095002 1111 8.00 9.15 24 915
O000F FO206 MATH 095005 1111 9.30 10.45 21 915
000F FO206 MATH 095007 1111 11.0012.15 22 915
000F FO207 HUSR 110001 1  18.00 20.30 12 915
000F FO208 CJUS 200001 11 9.3010.45 39 915
O000F FO208 CJUS 201001 11 12.3013.45 24 915
O000F FO208 CJUS 221001 11 12.3013.45 23 915
O00OOF FO214 MATH 135004 11  9.30 10.45 9 915
O00O0F FO214 MATH 133003 11 9.3010.45 32 915
000F FO214 MATH 200001 11 11.0012.15 24 915
000F FO214 MATH 200002 11 12.3013.45 8 915
000F FO214 CMPS 250001 11 12.3013.45 3 915
000F FO214 MATH 135001 1 15.00 17.30 22 915
000F FO214 MATH 200003 1 18.00 21.00 11 915
O000F FO215 MATH 133002 11  9.30 10.45 35 1,220
000F FO215 MATH 135005 11 11.0012.15 20 1,220
000F FO215 MATH 135003 11 11.0012.15 27 1,220
000F FO215 MATH 135002 11 12.3013.45 15 1,220
O000F FO215 MATH 264001 1 14.00 17.30 5 1,220
O000F FO215 MATH 140002 1 18.0020.30 9 1,220
O000F FO215 MATH 265001 1 18.00 21.00 8 1,220
O0OOF FO217 CMPS 101001 11  9.3010.45 26 624
000F FO217 CMPS 101002 11 11.0012.15 28 624
O000F FO217 CMPS 101004 11 11.0012.15 30 624
000F FO217 CMPS 101003 11 12.3013.45 31 624
O000F FO217 CMPS 101005 11 12.3013.45 27 624

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
310 46 00000
310 46 00000
310 46 00000
110 32 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 42 00000
110 42 00000
110 42 00000
110 42 00000
110 42 00000
110 42 00000
110 42 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
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PAGE NUM 3 RELATION BRANCH-RESTRICT PROG
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
000F FO217 ACCT 220001 1 18.00 20.20 13 624 110 24 00000
000F FO217 CISC 210001 1  18.00 21.00 15 624 110 24 00000
000H HO114 CHEM 132100 1 12.3014.15 21 1,235 210 24 00000
000H HO117 RADT 113100 1  13.00 14.50 5 418 210 8 00000
000H HO117 RADT 113103 1 15.00 16.50 6 418 210 8 00000
000H HO0212 BIOL 220103 1 14.0015.45 22 1,233 210 31 00000
000H HO0212 BIOL 220101 1  16.0017.45 22 1,233 210 31 00000
000H HO0212 BIOL 222106 1 18.00 19.45 30 1,233 210 31 00000
000H H0218 BIOL 105101 1 9.00 10.45 6 893 210 24 00000
000H H0218 BIOL 104102 1  9.3011.00 8 893 210 24 00000
000H HO0222 BIOL 104100 1 12.30 14.15 16 1,115 210 24 00000
000H HO0226 BIOL 200104 1  11.0012.45 26 988 210 24 00000
000H HO0226 BIOL 200100 1 11.0012.50 22 988 210 24 00000
000H HO0226 BIOL 200102 1  14.00 15.45 21 988 210 24 00000
000X X0102A CNET 156001 1 18.00 20.50 10 529 240 10 00000
000X X0301 SPDT 110001 1 9.00 14.00 10 528 240 10 00000
000X X0307 MLTC 241200 11 8.00 10.00 9 2,352 210 47 00000
000X X0307 PHLE 101201 11 9.0012.50 1 10 2,352 210 47 00000
000X X0307 PHLE 101202 11 9.0012.50 8 2,352 210 47 00000
000X X0307 MLTC 240200 111 14.00 16.00 11 2,352 210 47 00000
000X X0310 BIOL 220001 1 13.0016.30 28 2,928 110 95 00000
4 000X X0421 SPDT 110002 1 6.3013.50 1 191 210 4 00000
4 000X X0421 SPDT 104002 1 8.0014.50 1 191 210 4 00000
8 000X X0421 SPDT 100001 1  9.00 14.00 10 191 210 4 00000
4 8 000X X0421 SPDT 104001 1 9.00 16.00 10 191 210 4 00000
000X X0421 SPDT 100002 11 14.0017.50 1 191 210 4 00000
000X X0423 RESP 103001 11 11.3013.00 5 675 110 28 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 225600 11 8.00 9.30 15 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 215001 1 8.00 10.50 2 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 250001 1 8.0012.00 2 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 105600 11 10.00 11.45 15 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 208600 11 13.00 14.30 4 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 231001 1  13.00 15.30 2 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 233001 1 13.00 15.30 2 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 110600 1 16.00 18.50 11 720 140 18 00000
000X X0429 HIMT 109600 1  17.00 20.00 15 720 140 18 00000
000X X0431 RADT 107700 111 7.0011.00 5 1,092 110 44 00000
000X X0431 RADT 107701 111 7.0011.00 1 4 1,092 110 44 00000
000X X0431 RADT 112001 11 9.0010.30 19 1,092 110 44 00000
000X X0505 NURC 100700 1111 16.0017.50 1 939 110 58 00000
000X X0505 NURC 100701 1111 16.0017.50 1 2 939 110 58 00000
000X X0505 NURS 104601 1 16.0017.50 1 22 939 110 58 00000
000X X0512 NURS 104602 1 9.00 10.50 26 788 110 45 00000
000Y YO146A AMTA 211200 111 8.00 9.50 7 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A AMTP 222200 1 10.00 11.50 7 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A AMTA 210200 11 11.0011.50 7 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A AMTA 212200 1111 13.00 13.50 7 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO0146A AMTP 226200 1 13.00 13.50 7 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A PHYS 105001 11 15.00 16.15 13 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A AMTG 101201 111 18.00 19.50 6 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A AMTG 102201 1 18.0019.50 5 600 110 30 00000
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--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
000Y YO146A AMTG 105201 111 20.00 21.50 6 600 110 30 00000
000Y YO146A AMTG 104201 1 20.0021.50 5 600 110 30 00000
000Y Y0146B AMTG 101200 111 8.00 9.50 9 600 110 30 00000
000Y Y0146B AMTG 106200 11 8.0010.50 11 600 110 30 00000
000Y Y0146B AMTG 105200 111 10.0011.50 11 600 110 30 00000
000Y Y0146B AMTG 102200 11 11.0011.50 11 600 110 30 00000
000Y Y0146B AMTG 104200 11 13.0013.50 11 600 110 30 00000

000Y Y0146B AMTG 108200 11 13.0013.50 12 600 110 30 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT SOUTHERN - SHREVEPORT
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/22/2019 13:01:47
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 3

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - -
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 5
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 161
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 161
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 4

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 11/22/2019 13:01:47
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 65
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,265
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 6,079 633 6,712
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,850 3,250 9,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 708 113 821
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 203,850 113,250 317,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 25,749 3,682 29,431
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 12,159 1,266 13,425
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 12.1 3.5 9.0
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 6.0 1.1 4.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 47.2 34.4 45.6
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 63
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,238
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 5,905 588 6,493
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,670 3,150 8,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 658 107 765
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 201,420 111,900 313,320
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 24,849 3,574 28,423
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,811 1,176 12,987
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 11.6 3.4 8.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 5.9 1.1 4.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 47.5 32.9 45.7



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - SHREVEPORT
RUN DATE 11/22/2019 13:01:47
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 27

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 174 45 219

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 180 100 280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 50 6 56

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,430 1,350 3,780
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 900 108 1,008
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 348 90 438

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 27.8 6.0 20.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 14.3 6.7 11.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 38.7 83.3 43.5

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 37

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 596

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,007 162 1,169

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,330 1,850 5,180
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 194 22 216

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 53,640 29,800 83,440
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,484 658 5,142
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,015 324 2,339

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 5.8 1.2 4.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3.8 11 2.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 44.9 49.2 45.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - SHREVEPORT
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PAGE NUM 3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 34
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 552
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,007 162 1,169
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,060 1,700 4,760
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 194 22 216
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 49,680 27,600 77,280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,484 658 5,142
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,015 324 2,339
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 6.3 1.3 45
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 41 1.2 3.0
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 44.9 49.2 455

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



